The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Governor's 5 
Institute on Alcohol and Substance Abuse, Inc., the sum of forty thousand dollars 6 
($40,000) for the 1993-94 fiscal year and the sum of fifty-one thousand dollars 7 
($51,000) for the 1994-95 fiscal year for the Public Policy Research Scholars Program.  8 
This project provides scholarships to North Carolina graduate students in the health 9 
sciences to do research on health-related substance abuse issues affecting public policy.